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April 2025 

Sunday, 6th April 
The Fifth Sunday in 
Lent 
Passion Sunday 

8.00am 
 
 
10.00am 

BCP Holy Communion 
 
  
First Sunday – Celebrating 
National Children’s Day 

Hebrews 9, vv11-15 
John 8, vv46 – end 
 
To be confirmed 

Sunday, 13th April 
Palm Sunday 

9.30a.m. 
 
 
10.30am 
 
 
6.00pm 

Palm Sunday procession from 
the Village Hall (or, if wet, 
from the Walls Car Park) 
Benefice Holy Communion for 
Palm Sunday 
 
Stillness on Sunday 

 
 
 
Philippians 2, vv5-11 
Luke 19, vv28-40 

Thursday, 17th April 
Maundy Thursday 

5.00p.m. 
 
6.30p.m. 

Stripping of the Altar 
 
Maundy Thursday simple 
shared supper and Holy 
Communion service, 
Silchester Village Hall 

 
 
Exodus 12, vv1-4, 11-
14 
John 13, vv1-17, 31b - 
35 

Friday, 18th April 
Good Friday 

9.30a.m. 
 
 
 
10.30a.m. 
 
 
 
12.00p.m. – 
3.00p.m. 
 
 

Three Crosses Good Friday 
service 
Silchester Methodist Church 
 
Churches Together In and 
Around Tadley – Good Friday 
service at St Mary’s Church, 
Tadley 
 
At the Foot of the Cross,  
St Mary’s Church, Tadley 
Join for an hour or remain for 
the period as we remember 
Jesus’s final hours. 
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Saturday, 19th April 7.00p.m. Benefice service for  
Easter Eve  
St Paul’s Church, Tadley  

 

Sunday, 20th April 
Easter Day 
 

Sunrise 
 
 
 
10.00am 
 
 

Churches Together Around 
Tadley - Sunrise service for 
Easter Day, Tadley Skate Park 
 
Holy Communion for Easter 
Day 

 
 
 
 
Acts 10, vv34-43 
John 20, vv1-18  
 

Sunday, 27th April 
The Second Sunday of 
Easter 

10.00am 
 
 
 
 

Holy Communion 
 
 
 
 

Acts 5, vv27-32 
John 20, vv19 - end 

May 2025 

Sunday, 4th May 
The Third Sunday of 
Easter 
 

8.00am 
 
 
11.00am 

BCP Holy Communion 
 
  
Songs of Praise for VE Day, 
Playing Field 

1 Peter 2, vv19-end 
John 10, vv11-16 
 
To be confirmed 

Thursday, 8th May 
VE Day 

6.30pm Service of Remembrance for 
VE Day 
Memorial Stone 

 

Sunday, 11th May 
The Fourth Sunday of 
Easter 
 

10.00am 
 
6.00pm 

Holy Communion 
 
Stillness on Sunday 

Acts 9, vv36-end 
John 10, vv22-30 

Sunday, 18th May 
The Fifth Sunday of 
Easter 

10.00am 
 
 

Morning Worship 
 
 

Acts 11, vv1-18 
John 13, vv31-35 

Sunday, 25th May 
The Sixth Sunday of 
Easter 
 

10.00am 
 
 
6.00pm 

Holy Communion 
 
 
Worship for a Sunday evening 
 

Acts 16, vv9-15 
John 14, vv23-29  
 
To be confirmed 

Thursday, 29th May 
Ascension Day 
 

Time to be 
confirmed 

Ascension Day service 
Venue to be confirmed 

 

 


